ATTORNEY TRACK AGENDA

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2021

1:30 p.m.

2:30 p.m. -
3:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m. -
3:45 p.m.

3:45 p.m. -
4:45 p.m.

Welcome —
Dianna Luce, NMDAA President, and 5" Judicial District Attorney
NMDAA/AODA Awards Presentations and Photos -

Dianna Luce and Henry R. Valdez, Director, Administrative Office of the District
Attorneys’

New Mexico Bar, Prosecutor Section, Awards and Photos —

Nora Wilson, Assistant District Attorney, Second Judicial District Attorney’s
Office/SAUSA

Office 365 Basic Training —

Robert Alvarado, IT Systems Manager, Administrative Office of the District
Attorneys’

Break

Election Code Update -

Mandy Vigil, Elections Director, and Dylan Lange, General Counsel, Office of
the Secretary of State



TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 9, 2021

8:30 a.m.
10:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.
10:15 a.m.

10:15 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
11:45 a.m.

1:15 p.m.
2:15 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

3:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.

3:30 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

Prosecutor Wellness -

Mary Ashley, Deputy District Attorney, San Bernardino,
California District Attorney’s Office

Break

Cross Examination -

Barbara Romo, 13" Judicial District Attorney, State of New Mexico
Lunch

On Duty Procedures/House Bill 4 -

Mark Drebing, Esq., Former Deputy Chief, Albuquerque Police Department, and
Henry R. Valdez, Director, AODA

Extreme Risk Protection Order, aka “Red Flag Law” -
Sheila Lewis, Esg., Sheila Lewis Consulting

Break

“Fatal Attraction — How to Avoid Error in Opening and Closing Arguments”

Marko Hananel, Prosecutor, Criminal Litigation Unit, Washington State Attorney
General’s Office



WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 10, 2021

8:30a.m.- Appellate Update
10:30 a.m.
John Kloss, Assistant Attorney General and Director, Criminal Appeals Division,
State of New Mexico

10:30 a.m. - Break
10:45 a.m.

10:45a.m. - Ethics & Humanity: The Co-Existence of Rule 3.8 & Human Bias

12:45 p.m.
Elizabeth Ortiz, Executive Director, Arizona Prosecuting Attorneys’ Advisory
Council



